
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034633-2022 

Tender

Southwark SAFE Taskforce extra-curricular sports and
social skills programme

Ark Schools

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034633
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038b6b  
Published 7 December 2022, 12:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ark Schools

The Yellow Building, 1 Nicholas Road

London

W11 4AN

Contact

Kelly Emery

Email

kelly.emery@arkonline.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034633-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034633-2022
mailto:kelly.emery@arkonline.org


Page 2 to 7

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/arkonline/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/arkonline/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/arkonline/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/arkonline/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Southwark SAFE Taskforce extra-curricular sports and social skills programme

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/arkonline/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/arkonline/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/arkonline/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/arkonline/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Reference number

ArkProc00000098In-tend

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Extra-curricular sports and social skills programme for up to 200 young people in
Southwark in Years 7-9 that focuses on improving emotional self-regulation and
communication skillsThe cross-government Beating Crime Plan published in July 2021
announced investment of over £45m in specialist support in both mainstream and
Alternative Provision schools in serious violence hotspots to support young people at risk
of involvement in violence to re-engage with education. The majority of this funding is
focussed on investment into mainstream schools called the SAFE Taskforces programme.
SAFE Taskforces bring together mainstream schools to commission evidence-based
interventions to Support young people with challenging behaviour, enabling them to
Attend school regularly so they can Fulfil their potential and prevent costly poor life
outcomes by inspiring them to Exceed their expectations.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Extra-curricular sports and social skills programme for up to 200 young people in
Southwark in Years 7-9 that focuses on improving emotional self-regulation and



Page 4 to 7

communication skillsThe cross-government Beating Crime Plan published in July 2021
announced investment of over £45m in specialist support in both mainstream and
Alternative Provision schools in serious violence hotspots to support young people at risk
of involvement in violence to re-engage with education. The majority of this funding is
focussed on investment into mainstream schools called the SAFE Taskforces programme.
SAFE Taskforces bring together mainstream schools to commission evidence-based
interventions to Support young people with challenging behaviour, enabling them to
Attend school regularly so they can Fulfil their potential and prevent costly poor life
outcomes by inspiring them to Exceed their expectations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

29

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The Taskforce expects to allocate up to a further £150,000 subject to extension of the
contract for academic year 2023-24, and a further £150,000 subject to extension of the
contract for academic year 2024-25.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

Please refer to documentation



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

Afghanistan

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T18:37:49+0000
	TCPDF




